IOM-7618
Rev. G 102381
Ref. ID: 96056
©2011 Groth Corporation
Installation, Operation and Maintenance
Manual for Flame Arrester
Models 7618, 7628
Page 2 of 14

 compatibility please contact the factory.
Page 10 of 14
I. MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
The nameplate on the Flame Arrester contains the Model Number, Serial Number, and other
operational information. The Model Number contains additional information about the materials of
construction, soft goods and options. The following chart will assist in relating the Model Number
to the characteristics of the valve:
        ----     ----     -----
                                                                                   O = No Specials
                                                                                                         Element                          Z = Special Option
   1 = Aluminum
   5 = 316 SS
                           7618             02   Z = Special
                           7628                               03      Body            O = No Jacket
                                    04       1 = Aluminum
                      06      3 = Carbon Steel
                     08      5 = 316 SS
                     10      Z = Special  F = Flanged Outlet
                     12                   W - Weatherhood
EXAMPLE: Model: 7618-04-11-F00 indicates a 4” Model 7618 with an Aluminum Body, and
Aluminum Flame Element, Flanged inlet/outlet connections, and no special options.
Page 11 of 14
APPENDIX A: Model: 7618 Flame Arrester (2” – 12”)
Page 12 of 14
APPENDIX B: Model: 7618 End-of-Line Flame Arrester (2” – 12”)
Page 13 of 14
APPENDIX C: Model: 7628 Flame Arrester (2” – 12”)
ITEM   DESCRIPTION STANDARD MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION
      ALUMINUM CARBON STL 316 SS
1   BASE AL (356 T6) CS (WCB) 316 SS (CF-8M
2   SPACER ALUM CS  316 SS
3  * FLAME ELEMENT ALUM (1) 316 SS 316 SS
4  * ELEMENT HOUSING ALUM CS  316 SS
5   STUD SS SS SS
6   HEX NUT SS SS SS
7   ELEMENT GRID ALUM 316 SS 316 SS
8   ELEMENT SHAFT SS SS 316 SS
9  * GASKET NON-ASB NON-ASB NON-ASB
10   LIFTING LUG ALUM CS 316 SS
11   PIP PLUG (OPTIONAL) ALUM CS 316 SS
12   COUPLING (OPTIONAL) ALUM CS 316 SS
13   SPREAFER HEX NUT SS SS SS
        * Recommended Spare Parts    (1) Available in 316 SS